BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of MCI, Inc., for) Approval of Name Changes and Tariff Adoption) Notices for MCI WorldCom Communications,) Inc., to MCI Communications, Services, Inc., and) MCI WorldCom Network Services, Inc., to MCI Network Services, Inc.

Case No. TN-2006-0014 Tariff File Nos.YX-2006-0094 YX-2006-0095 YX-2006-0096 YX-2006-0097

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

)

))

COMES NOW the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission and for its recommendation states:

1. In the attached Memorandum, which is labeled Appendix A, the Staff recommends that the Missouri Public Service Commission acknowledge MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc.'d, name change to MCI Communications Services, Inc., and MCI WorldCom Network Services, Inc.'s name change to MCI Network Services, Inc.

Pursuant to 4 CSR 240-2.060(5), the companies' request for name change clearly 2. sets out the old and new names to be used. In addition, the companies have furnished copies of the Amended Certificates Of Authority Of A Foreign Corporation evidencing registration of the name changes with the Secretary of State. Also, the companies have submitted adoption notices and revised tariff title pages for their respective tariffs.

WHEREFORE, the Staff recommends that the Commission issue an order that acknowledges the new corporate names and that approves the following tariff sheets to become effective September 5, 2005:

File No. YX-2006-0095 <u>MCI Communications Services, Inc. PSC Mo. No.1</u> Original Adoption Page First Revised Title Page, Canceling Original Title Page

File No. YX-2006-0096 <u>MCI Communications Services, Inc. PSC Mo. No. 2</u> Original Adoption Page First Revised Title Page, Canceling Original Title Page

Tariff File No. YX-2006-0097 <u>MCI Communications Services, Inc. PSC Mo. No.3</u> Original Adoption Page First Revised Title Page, Canceling Original Title Page

Tariff File No. YX-2006-0094 <u>MCI Network Services, Inc. PSC Mo. No.1</u> Original Adoption Page First Revised Title Page, Canceling Original Title Page.

Respectfully submitted,

DANA K. JOYCE General Counsel

/s/ William K. Haas

William K. Haas Deputy General Counsel Missouri Bar No. 28701

Attorney for the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission P. O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 (573) 751-7510 (Telephone) (573) 751-9285 (Fax) william.haas@psc.mo.gov

Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, hand-delivered, transmitted by facsimile or electronically mailed to all counsel of record this 19th day of August, 2005.

/s/ William K. Haas